## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
A. Wayne Antesberger	06/22/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Army	
Street Address:	Pentagon	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20310	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13182467	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)704-2226

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-704-1765

Email: patents@nvl.army.mil

Correspondent Name: DEPT OF THE ARMY CECOM LEGAL OFFICE

Address Line 1: AMSEL-LGF-BLV
Address Line 2: 10235 BURBECK ROAD

Address Line 4: FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA 22060-5806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NVL 3337

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD J. KIM

Total Attachments: 1

source=3337 Assignment signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026588 FRAME: 0295 CH \$40.00 151824

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(Government Employee)

little of Invention:	: KADIAL READOUT	APPROACH TO EO IMA	<u>GERS</u>
Inventor (s): A. V	WAYNE ANTESBERGI	<u>ER</u>	
*Serial Number		*Filing l	Date
Docket Number	NVL 3337	Oath Ex	xecuted
			(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:
throughout the Unapplication for part	nited States, its Territorie	es, Possessions, and Puerto nt issuing thereon, and any	the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and intere Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said
which the Govern an application to be the invention in su Government in an	ment determines to causo be filed in any particular uch foreign country shall by patent which may issu	te an application to be filed; foreign country or fails to a large remain in me (us), subject the on the invention in such the	and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in ; provided that if the Government determines not to cause make such a determination, all right, title and interest in to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses ign policies of the Government.
prosecution of pat	tent applications on the it s and patents issuing the	nvention, the prosecution a	lge and to execute any further documents necessary to the and settlement of interferences and recording of title to
Address:	WOODBRIDGE	PRINCE WILLIAM	<b>VA</b>
	Locality	County	State
Date: 22 J	11 HW	A. WAYNE ANTESBE Inventor's Typed Name	
State of (VIRGIN	)	SS.	Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia 7036196 My Commission Expires Sep 30,2014
County of <u>FAIR</u>	FAX)		
On the above date foregoing instrum	e WAYNE A. ANTESE ent duly appeared before	BERGER, known to me to e me and acknowledged to	be the individual described in and who executed the me that he executed the same as his own free act and dee
		(Signature of N	Notary Public) Bettie & W. Curs
(SEAL)	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	My Commission	on expires on 30 September 2014
= ≘ : '	THE STREET		一 こうにも関う しょうせいじゅうしん

PATENT REEL: 026588 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 07/14/2011